### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas D. Harris	05/28/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company	
Street Address:	1007 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Legal Patents	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19898	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09948390

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents\_marydilysa@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N0469.70028US04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MaryDilys S. Anderson

Total Attachments: 1

source=N046970028US04-ASI-MXA#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 099

PATENT REEL: 024694 FRAME: 0232

## We/I, the undersigned THOMAS D. HARRIS

**RECORDED: 07/15/2010** 

by declare that

We/I are the true and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to

QUINOLONE VITRONECTIN REC	EPTOR ANTAGONIST PHARMACEUTICALS
which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United S	tates of America, executed the 28th day of
May , 1999 (Case No. DM-7003-Z1); and, for val	uable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby
acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation	of assignment, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto DuPont
having its principal place of hydrogeness at Wilmington Delaware having	r the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and
and to the aforesaid application for Letters Dotant including any mice	inafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in
virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Indi	ority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by astrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid
International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in an	d to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the
aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all a	applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country
whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions	in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications
in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such application	s under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole
right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce s	said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and
representatives any facts known to us respecting gold inventions to	to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
instruments necessary or required by said assignee its successors as	testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or signs and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions
of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid sa	id assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain
and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and	all countries. We hereby authorize our attorneys and Assignee and its
attorneys, or any of them, to insert in this Assignment the Serial N	umber and filing date of the above-identified Case No. DM-7003-Z1
after the same shall have been made known to them by the United Sta	
Signed and sealed this 282 day of May	1000
day of uny of	1999.
	Thomas O. Harris (L.S.)
	Thomas D. Harris
*This application referred to above as Case No. <u>DM-7003</u> and was given Serial No. <u>09/281,209</u> .	3-Z1, was filed in the United States Patent Office on March 30, 1999,
	<del>-</del>
This insertion made by me this Thu day of	June 1999.
	00 -
	Mariae Ch. D'B.
	Maureen P. O'Brien
	Registration No : 42 043

Registration No.: 42,043 Attorney for Applicant

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024694 FRAME: 0233**